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Conference Programme at a Glance 

Friday 15th November 2019 

09:15 - 09:45 Conference registration 

10:00 - 10:15 Introduction and Welcome 

10:15 - 11:00 Plenary – “Development on Ice: Arctic Infrastructure in the Anthropocene” 

 Chair: Leonid Limonov – ICSER Leontief Centre, Russia 

Speaker: Mia Bennett, The University of Hong Kong 

11:00 - 11:45 Paper Session (A)  

11:45 - 12:00 Refreshment Break 

12:00 – 13:30 Paper Session (B)  

13:30 – 14:15 Lunch 

14:15 – 15:45 Paper Session (C) 

15:45 – 16:00 Refreshment Break 

16:00 – 17:30 Paper Session (D)  

17:30 – 17:50 Publish with the RSA & Meet the Journal Editors 

 

Conference Programme 

Friday 15th November 2019 

09:15-10:00 Conference Registration  

10:00-10:15 Conference Welcome and Introduction  

10:15-11:00 Plenary Session: “Development on Ice: Arctic Infrastructure in the 

Anthropocene” 
 

Chair: Leonid Limonov – ICSER Leontief Centre, Russia 

 

Speaker:  Mia Bennett, The University of Hong Kong 

 

11:00-11:45 Paper Session [A]  

Session Title: 

 

Chair: 

Concepts, Theories and Methods for Understanding Spatial 

Development 

Irina Turgel – Ural Federal University, Russia 

 

Vladimir Klimanov – Institute for Public Finance 

Reform, Russia 

Retrospective Analysis of the Resilience of Russia’s 
Regions 

Leonid Limanov and Marina Nesena – ICSER Leontief 

Centre, Russia 

Ethno Demographic Heterogeneity of the Population 

of Russia in Social and Economic Contexts 

Maria Campbell – University of the Free State, South 

Africa 

Ernest Drewes and André Brand – North-West 

University, South Africa 

Corridor Development in a South African Coal Mining 

Region 

11:45-12:00 Refreshment Break  
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Friday 15th November 2019 

12:00-13:30 Paper Session [B]  

Session Title:            

Chair: 

Shrinking Cities and Resilience 

David Cheletti – University of Padua, Italy 

 

Takashi Yamomoto – Takushoku University, Japan An Analysis on Japanese Shrinking Cities as a Part of 

International Comparative Research on Shrinking 

Cities 

Elena Batunova – Politecnico di Milano, Italy 

Sergey Trukhachev– Southern Urban Planning 

Centre, Russia 

Maria Gunko – Institute of Geography, Russian 

Academy of Sciences, Russia 

Many Faces of Urban Shrinkage in One Shrinking 

Region: The Case of Ivanovskaya Oblast, Russia 

Evgeniya Kolomak– Institute of Economics and 

Industrial Engineering 

Spatial Development of the Post-Soviet Russia: 

Tendencies and Factors 

Maria Podkorytova – ITMO University, Russia Advanced Producer Service Firms Expansion in the 

Former Soviet Union: Global and Regional 

Headquarters 

13:30-14:15 Lunch  

14:15-15:45 Paper Session [C]  

Session Title: 

            Chair: 

New Challenges and Pressures for Spatial Development 

Vladimir Klimanov – Institute for Public Finance Reform, Russia 

 

Maria Campbell – University of the Free State, South 

Africa 

Ernest Drewes – North-West University, South Africa 

André Brand – North-West University, South Africa 

Regional Networks and Economic Space Development 

David Cheletti – University of Padua, Italy Diffused Industrialization and Industrial Clusters in 

North-Eastern Italy: Why Territory still Matters in the 

Global Economy 

Hans Wiesmeth – Saxon Academy of Sciences, 

Germany 

The Role of Smart Government in the Context of a 

Smart City 

Gabor Lux – Institute for Regional Studies, Hungary Culture based Urban Development: Implications 

beyond Core Regions 

15:45-16:00 Refreshment Break  

16:00-17:30 Parallel Paper Session [D]  

Session Title: 

Chair: 

Diversity and Inequality at Local and Regional Levels 

Elena Batunova – Politecnico di Milano, Italy 

 

Marina Kurilova – ITMO University, Russia 

 

Defining Spaces of Everyday Practices based on  

User-generated online Data as a Method to Advance 

Distribution of Urban Resources 

Nathanial Trumbull – University of Connecticut, 

United States 

Corporate Sustainability Reporting and Carbon 

Footprints for U.S. corporations 

Mirela Barbu – University of Sussex, United Kingdom 

Zahra Sharifonnasabi – Queen Mary University of 

London, United Kingdom 

Maria Gheorghita – Technical University of Moldova, 

Republic of Moldova 

Brands and Nationalism: The Use of Brands in 

Promoting the Domestic Fashion Industry in the 

Republic of Moldova 

Laura Helena Kivi – Estonia 

Tiiu Paas– University of Tartu, Estonia 

The Role of Spatial Interactions in Development of 

Regional Labour Markets 
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Friday 15th November 2019 

16:00-17:30 Parallel Paper Session [D]  

Session Title: 

Chair: 

Local and Regional Policies for New Economy  

Evgeniya Kolomak– Institute of Economics and Industrial 

Engineering 

Room: 103 

Irina Antonova – Tomsk Polytechnic University, 

Russia 

Ekaterina Maleeva – Tomsk Polytechnic University, 

Russia 

Digital Transformation of Single-industry Towns in 

Conditions of its Regional High Concentration 

Irina Rakhmeeva – Ural State University of 

Economics, Russia 

Regional Spread Canals of Knowledge for Innovation: 

A Spatial Model 

Aida Myrzakhmetova – Kazakh National University, 

Kazakhstan 

Cross-border Cooperation between Kazakhstan and 

Russia 

Elizaveta Ulyanova – Ural Federal University, Russia 

Irina Turgel - Ural Federal University, Russia 

The Largest Regional Capitals of the Russian 

Federation: The Role in Socio-economic Development 

and the Problems of Assessing the “Capital” of Cities 

Victor Reutov – Institute of Economics and 

Management, Russia 

Regional Vector of the Trade of the Republic of 

Crimea on the External Markets 

17:30-1750 Publish with the RSA & Meet the RSA Journal Editors  

 

Participant List 

First Name Last Name Institution Country 

Irina Antonova Tomsk Polytechnic University Russia 

Mirela Barbu University of Sussex United Kingdom 

Elena Batunova Politecnico di Milano Italy 

Mia Bennett The University of Hong Kong Hong Kong, China 

Oleksiy Bondarenko University of Kent United Kingdom 

Maria Campbell University of the Free State South Africa 

Daniela Carl Regional Studies Association United Kingdom 

David Cheletti University of Padua Italy 

Laura Helena Kivi Estonian Centre for Applied Research Estonia 

Vladimir Klimanov Institute for Public Finance Reform Russia 

Evgeniya Kolomak Institute for Economics and Industrial Engineering Russia 

Marina Kurilova ITMO University Russia 

Leonid Limonov ICSER Leontief Centre Russia 

Aida Myrzakhmetova Kazakh National University Kazakhstan 

Samuel Okunade University of KwaZulu-Natal, Pietermaritzburg South Africa 

Tiiu Paas University of Tartu Estonia 

Igor Pilipenko Financial University Russia 

Maria Podkorytova ITMO University Russia 

Irina Rakhmeeva Ural State University of Economics Russia 

Victor Reutov Institute of Economics and Management CFUV Russia 

Nathaniel Trumbell University of Connecticut United States 

Irina Turgel Ural Federal University Russia 

Elizaveta Ulyanova Ural Federal University Russia 

Hans Wiesmeth Ural Federal University Russia 

Takashi Yamamoto Takushoku University Japan 

 

 


